SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

10-05-09 15:03

Pg: 3/4

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Ethics Cosmeceuticals AB	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wadlund AS
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 26, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Address: c/o Nitschke & Borgting P.O. Box 6793 St. Olavs Plass N-0130 Oslo, Norway Name: Address:
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack Additional numbers attack	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7557094 Ched? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Joseph H. Herron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP 131 S. Dearborn Street Suite 2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60603	
Phone Number: 312-460-5000	
Fax Number: 312-460-7000	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1351
Email Address: jherron@seyfarth.com	Authorized User Name Seyfarth Shaw LLP
9. Signature:	October 5, 2009
Signature	Date
Joseph H. Herron Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT American LogalNet, Inc.
REEL: 023319 FRAME 18 09 59 m

SEYFARTH SHAW LLP

10-05-09 15:04

Attorney Docket: 37401-400500

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

10/416,671

Filing Date:

September 22, 2003

Title: SKIN CREAM COMPOSITION

In consideration of Onc Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to WADLUND AS, c/o Nitschke & Borgting, P.O. Box 6793, St. Olavs Plass, N-0130 Oslo, Norway, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of SEYFARTH SHAW LLP and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the Assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extensions of such patents or applications.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 26 day of August, 2009.

ETHICS COSMECEUTICALS AB

Printed name:

ULF STOERBERGE

Signature

CHI 11749396.1

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0960

RECORDED: 10/05/2009